
BMW RT-P Motor Pricing Form (2026 Model Year)

Color Option Code

1 Night Black & Alpine White III 753

0 Night Black 716

0 Alpine White III  (special order) 751

0 Black Blue (special order +60 days)  MSRP $115 999 (see below)

0 Saphir Blue (special order + 60 days)  MSRP $115 999 (see below)

0 Violet Blue (special order +60 days) 756 Revised: April 2, 2025

0 Glacier Silver Metallic (special order) N99

Quotation: Motorcycle

City of Oceanside CA RTP B Option Code Retail Price $23,330.53

Factory Special-Order Options - Plan 90-120 Days for Delivery

0 Headlight Pro (includes 134) 219 $545.45 $0.00

0 Gear Shift Assist Pro 222 $295.45 $0.00

0 GPS Prep 272 $175.00 $0.00

0 Chrome Exhaust (Includes 340)  19F $220.45 $0.00

0 Dark Chrome Exhaust (Includes 34A) 19J $350.00 $0.00

0 Additional LED Headlights (driving lights) 562 $450.00 $0.00

0 PA Microphone 599 $675.00 $0.00

0 High Seat Black 77E $0.00 $0.00

0 Low Seat Black 77D $0.00 $0.00

0 Dynamic Package 235 $2,040.91 $0.00

0 Rider Assistant Safety Package 5AS $795.45 $0.00

0 Black Blue 999 $115.00 $0.00

0 Sapphire Blue 999 $115.00 $0.00

The Features Below Denote Standard Order Deck $0.00

1 US Authority Package $325.00 $325.00

1 BMW Electronic Siren $1,175.00 $1,175.00

1 Weather Protection, Tire Pressure Monitors, Heated Seat, Cruise Control $0.00 $0.00

$540.90

$500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Units Quotation valid for 60 days Total Price - Page 1 $25,871.43

1 from date noted below. Total Price - Page 2 $222.50

Total Price - Page 3 $0.00

Date of Quote: Parts From Other Suppliers - Page 4 $7,894.46

$660.00

$695.00

$35,343.39

8.25% $2,915.83

$38,259.22

Additional Labor Operations Provided by Dealer

CLEARWATER LIGHTS INSTALLATION

Motorcycle Freight

SUBLET TO PAINT 2 SIDE PANELS BLACK

INSTALL AGENCY SUPPLIED RADIO (PART OF DEALER ASSEMBLY / PREP: SEE LINE 50)

Total Retail Price per Unit with Options

Dealer Basic Assembly / Preparation

Total Retail Price per Unit with Options

Note:  Prices subject to change without notice.  Final price is always determined by the selling authorized BMW Motorcycle dealer.

State Sales Tax (if applicable)

KRydeen
Typewriter
Exhibit A



BMW RT-P Motor Pricing Form - Page 2
See Special Notation Comment

Quotation for:

City of Oceanside CA RTP B

Per Dealer Installed Options / Retrofits BMW P/N Order # Retail $0.15 Total Retail

0 Shift Assistant Pro (hardware) TBD 0 $0.00 $0.00

0 Shift Assistant Pro - Enabling Code TBD 0 $0.00 $0.00

0 LED Auxiliary Headlights Nano (order 2) TBD 0 $0.00 $0.00

0     Bolt 6 x 40 (order 2) TBD 0 $0.00 $0.00

0     M6 Hex Nut (order 2) TBD 0 $0.00 $0.00

0 Extra Ignition Key - Keyless Fob Transmitter 66 12 5 A94 F18 0 $418.29 $0.00

0 Heated Seat - Low TBD 0 $0.00 $0.00

0 Heated Seat - High TBD 0 $0.00 $0.00

0 Tire Pressure Gauge 82 12 0 140 377 0 $32.12 $0.00

1 BMW Battery Charger 77 02 5 B5B 631 0 $222.50 $222.50

0        Motorcycle Charging Plug 61 43 2 411 680 0 $21.76 $0.00

Additional Accessories

Qty Item Description

Per Additional Accessories BMW P/N Order # Retail Total Retail

Storage Options

0 Saddlebag Liners (each) TBD 0 $0.00 $0.00

0 Tank Top Bag TBD 0 $0.00 $0.00

Engine Protection

0 Rocker Cover Protection Left Side (order 1) 77 14 5 A6E 645 0 $56.68 $0.00

0 Rocker Cover Protection Right Side (order 1) 78 14 5 A6E 646 0 $56.68 $0.00

0          Body Screw W/O collar (order 4) 46 63 8 568 780 0 $5.15 $0.00

0          Body Screw W/collar (order 4) 46 63 8 550 994 0 $6.88 $0.00

0          Gromet (order 4) 11 84 5 B38 938 0 $2.75 $0.00

0          Bush 11 84 8 544 832 0 $6.28 $0.00

0 Large Skid Plate (order 1) 11 84 7 914 425 0 $342.42 $0.00

0      Fillister Head Screws  (order 2) 07 12 9 907 402 0 $2.74 $0.00

0      Engine Guard Holder (order 1) 11 84 8 829 202 0 $27.18 $0.00

0      Skid Plate Holder Front (order 1) 11 84 5 A64 A34 0 $37.42 $0.00

0      Skid Plate Holder Rear (order 1) 12 84 5 A64 A35 0 $37.42 $0.00

0      Fillister Head Screw (order 4) 07 12 9 907 383 0 $3.20 $0.00

0      Spacer Bush (order 2) 11 84 5 A6A 026 0 $4.27 $0.00

0      Clip Nut (order 4) 07 14 7 693 88 0 $3.21 $0.00

0      Grommet (order 4) 13 53 1 341 283 0 $3.11 $0.00

0      Bush (order 4) 11 84 8 544 832 0 $6.28 $0.00

Final price is always determined by the selling authorized BMW Motorcycle dealer.

Note:  Prices subject to change without notice.  Always verify accuracy of part pricing before submitting quotations.

Final price is always determined by the selling authorized BMW Motorcycle dealer.

Note:  Prices subject to change without notice.  Always verify accuracy of part pricing before submitting quotations.



Qty Description PN Price Each Total Price

1 FMS Standard Emergency Lighting Package 4,405.00$  4,405.00$       

1 FMS KA3 Rifle Mount Bracket - Right Side FMSA-MT-KA3RM 67.15$       67.15$            

1 FMS M4 Assault Rifle Mount - Std. Lower Support / Std. Muzzle Cup - Sight ShieldFMSA-GL-ARM 651.95$     651.95$          

1 FMS KA3 Baton / Flashlight Holder Adapter - Left Side FMSA-KA3-FLBA 15.00$       15.00$            

1 FMS LH Flashlight / Baton Holder 2015+ RTP FMSA-MT-LFBH 150.00$     150.00$          

1 FMS WATER BOTTLE HOLDER / HELMET LOCK FMSA-MT-WBHL 59.96$       59.96$            

1 FMS SIDE STAND KICK DOWN EXT  FMSA-MT-SSE 30.60$       30.60$            

1 FMS NOTEPAD HOLDER FMSA-MT-NPH 40.80$       40.80$            

1 FMS TFT Instrument Protection Film 2020-2026+ FMSA-WL-IPF 27.16$       27.16$            

1 PVP WIRELESS MOTOR KIT, 2015-PRESENT BMW RT1200, XTL5000 / APX SERIES MOBILE RADIOPVXTL-RT12-15/XT2 1,104.99$  1,104.99$       

1 FMS KA3 Radio Receiver Quick Mount Plate FMSA-MT-KA3QMP 28.90$       28.90$            

1 FMS KA3 ZEBRA PRINTER CASE W/ LOCK FMSA-ZPB-R1300-LK 253.30$     253.30$          

2 FMS RADIO POWER PLUG CONNECT  FMSA-EL-RPP 7.50$         15.00$            

1 FMS K52SF RADIO ?Y? HARNESS   FMSA-EL-RPPD 30.60$       30.60$            

1 FMS KA3 ProLaser 4 Lidar Holster FMSA-GHPL4-KA3 271.15$     271.15$          

1 CWL COVERS (KRISTA - ERICA CLEAR & YELLOW) KRISTA-ERICA 38.25$       38.25$            

1 CWL Krista Kit for Fog Lights Bracket R1300RTP K196 704.65$     704.65$          

-$               

-$               

-$               

-$               

-$               

-$               

-$               

Additional Accessories From Other Suppliers   -   Page 3



BMW RT-P Motor Pricing Form (2026 Model Year)

Color Option Code

1 Night Black & Alpine White III 753

0 Night Black 716

0 Alpine White III  (special order) 751

0 Black Blue (special order +60 days)  MSRP $115 999 (see below)

0 Saphir Blue (special order + 60 days)  MSRP $115 999 (see below)

0 Violet Blue (special order +60 days) 756 Revised: April 2, 2025

0 Glacier Silver Metallic (special order) N99

Quotation: Motorcycle

City of Oceanside CA RTP A Option Code Retail Price $23,330.53

Factory Special-Order Options - Plan 90-120 Days for Delivery

0 Headlight Pro (includes 134) 219 $545.45 $0.00

0 Gear Shift Assist Pro 222 $295.45 $0.00

0 GPS Prep 272 $175.00 $0.00

0 Chrome Exhaust (Includes 340)  19F $220.45 $0.00

0 Dark Chrome Exhaust (Includes 34A) 19J $350.00 $0.00

0 Additional LED Headlights (driving lights) 562 $450.00 $0.00

0 PA Microphone 599 $675.00 $0.00

0 High Seat Black 77E $0.00 $0.00

0 Low Seat Black 77D $0.00 $0.00

0 Dynamic Package 235 $2,040.91 $0.00

0 Rider Assistant Safety Package 5AS $795.45 $0.00

0 Black Blue 999 $115.00 $0.00

0 Sapphire Blue 999 $115.00 $0.00

The Features Below Denote Standard Order Deck $0.00

1 US Authority Package $325.00 $325.00

1 BMW Electronic Siren $1,175.00 $1,175.00

1 Weather Protection, Tire Pressure Monitors, Heated Seat, Cruise Control $0.00 $0.00

$540.90

$500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Units Quotation valid for 60 days Total Price - Page 1 $25,871.43

1 from date noted below. Total Price - Page 2 $222.50

Total Price - Page 3 $0.00

Date of Quote: Parts From Other Suppliers - Page 4 $7,894.46

$660.00

$695.00

$35,343.39

8.25% $2,915.83

$38,259.22

Additional Labor Operations Provided by Dealer

CLEARWATER LIGHTS INSTALLATION

Motorcycle Freight

SUBLET TO PAINT 2 SIDE PANELS BLACK

INSTALL AGENCY SUPPLIED RADIO (PART OF DEALER ASSEMBLY / PREP: SEE LINE 50)

Total Retail Price per Unit with Options

Dealer Basic Assembly / Preparation

Total Retail Price per Unit with Options

Note:  Prices subject to change without notice.  Final price is always determined by the selling authorized BMW Motorcycle dealer.

State Sales Tax (if applicable)



BMW RT-P Motor Pricing Form - Page 2
See Special Notation Comment

Quotation for:

City of Oceanside CA RTP A

Per Dealer Installed Options / Retrofits BMW P/N Order # Retail $0.15 Total Retail

0 Shift Assistant Pro (hardware) TBD 0 $0.00 $0.00

0 Shift Assistant Pro - Enabling Code TBD 0 $0.00 $0.00

0 LED Auxiliary Headlights Nano (order 2) TBD 0 $0.00 $0.00

0     Bolt 6 x 40 (order 2) TBD 0 $0.00 $0.00

0     M6 Hex Nut (order 2) TBD 0 $0.00 $0.00

0 Extra Ignition Key - Keyless Fob Transmitter 66 12 5 A94 F18 0 $418.29 $0.00

0 Heated Seat - Low TBD 0 $0.00 $0.00

0 Heated Seat - High TBD 0 $0.00 $0.00

0 Tire Pressure Gauge 82 12 0 140 377 0 $32.12 $0.00

1 BMW Battery Charger 77 02 5 B5B 631 0 $222.50 $222.50

0        Motorcycle Charging Plug 61 43 2 411 680 0 $21.76 $0.00

Additional Accessories

Qty Item Description

Per Additional Accessories BMW P/N Order # Retail Total Retail

Storage Options

0 Saddlebag Liners (each) TBD 0 $0.00 $0.00

0 Tank Top Bag TBD 0 $0.00 $0.00

Engine Protection

0 Rocker Cover Protection Left Side (order 1) 77 14 5 A6E 645 0 $56.68 $0.00

0 Rocker Cover Protection Right Side (order 1) 78 14 5 A6E 646 0 $56.68 $0.00

0          Body Screw W/O collar (order 4) 46 63 8 568 780 0 $5.15 $0.00

0          Body Screw W/collar (order 4) 46 63 8 550 994 0 $6.88 $0.00

0          Gromet (order 4) 11 84 5 B38 938 0 $2.75 $0.00

0          Bush 11 84 8 544 832 0 $6.28 $0.00

0 Large Skid Plate (order 1) 11 84 7 914 425 0 $342.42 $0.00

0      Fillister Head Screws  (order 2) 07 12 9 907 402 0 $2.74 $0.00

0      Engine Guard Holder (order 1) 11 84 8 829 202 0 $27.18 $0.00

0      Skid Plate Holder Front (order 1) 11 84 5 A64 A34 0 $37.42 $0.00

0      Skid Plate Holder Rear (order 1) 12 84 5 A64 A35 0 $37.42 $0.00

0      Fillister Head Screw (order 4) 07 12 9 907 383 0 $3.20 $0.00

0      Spacer Bush (order 2) 11 84 5 A6A 026 0 $4.27 $0.00

0      Clip Nut (order 4) 07 14 7 693 88 0 $3.21 $0.00

0      Grommet (order 4) 13 53 1 341 283 0 $3.11 $0.00

0      Bush (order 4) 11 84 8 544 832 0 $6.28 $0.00

Final price is always determined by the selling authorized BMW Motorcycle dealer.

Note:  Prices subject to change without notice.  Always verify accuracy of part pricing before submitting quotations.

Final price is always determined by the selling authorized BMW Motorcycle dealer.

Note:  Prices subject to change without notice.  Always verify accuracy of part pricing before submitting quotations.



Qty Description PN Price Each Total Price

1 FMS Standard Emergency Lighting Package 4,405.00$  4,405.00$       

1 FMS KA3 Rifle Mount Bracket - Right Side FMSA-MT-KA3RM 67.15$       67.15$            

1 FMS M4 Assault Rifle Mount - Std. Lower Support / Std. Muzzle Cup - Sight ShieldFMSA-GL-ARM 651.95$     651.95$          

1 FMS KA3 Baton / Flashlight Holder Adapter - Left Side FMSA-KA3-FLBA 15.00$       15.00$            

1 FMS LH Flashlight / Baton Holder 2015+ RTP FMSA-MT-LFBH 150.00$     150.00$          

1 FMS WATER BOTTLE HOLDER / HELMET LOCK FMSA-MT-WBHL 59.96$       59.96$            

1 FMS SIDE STAND KICK DOWN EXT  FMSA-MT-SSE 30.60$       30.60$            

1 FMS NOTEPAD HOLDER FMSA-MT-NPH 40.80$       40.80$            

1 FMS TFT Instrument Protection Film 2020-2026+ FMSA-WL-IPF 27.16$       27.16$            

1 PVP WIRELESS MOTOR KIT, 2015-PRESENT BMW RT1200, XTL5000 / APX SERIES MOBILE RADIOPVXTL-RT12-15/XT2 1,104.99$  1,104.99$       

1 FMS KA3 Radio Receiver Quick Mount Plate FMSA-MT-KA3QMP 28.90$       28.90$            

1 FMS KA3 ZEBRA PRINTER CASE W/ LOCK FMSA-ZPB-R1300-LK 253.30$     253.30$          

2 FMS RADIO POWER PLUG CONNECT  FMSA-EL-RPP 7.50$         15.00$            

1 FMS K52SF RADIO ?Y? HARNESS   FMSA-EL-RPPD 30.60$       30.60$            

1 FMS KA3 ProLaser 4 Lidar Holster FMSA-GHPL4-KA3 271.15$     271.15$          

1 CWL COVERS (KRISTA - ERICA CLEAR & YELLOW) KRISTA-ERICA 38.25$       38.25$            

1 CWL Krista Kit for Fog Lights Bracket R1300RTP K196 704.65$     704.65$          

-$               

-$               

-$               

-$               

-$               

-$               

-$               
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